



City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-96:1183 Version: 1 Name: Traffic signage

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/5/1996 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 8/5/1996

Title: RESOLUTION TO PLACE A SPEED LIMIT SIGN ON WEAVER ROAD

Sponsors:

Indexes: Parking & Traffic

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/5/1996	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION TO PLACE A SPEED LIMIT SIGN ON WEAVER ROAD

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas as recommended by Captain Rainey on behalf of Chief Floyd Johnson, and the Metropolitan Area Traffic Authority, to place a 35 M.P.H. speed limit sign at the following location:

• ON WEAVER ROAD, LOCATED BETWEEN SOUTHWEST DRIVE (49 SOUTH) AT VALLEY VIEW AND THE EAST CITY LIMITS OF WEAVER ROAD.

PASSED AND ADOPTED the 5th day of August, 1996.